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GENERAL NOTES: SITE DATA PARKING REQUIREMENTS SITE TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS | EBEEEER
- QO O O O |O
1. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY FIELD SURVEY BY BTM ENGINEERING, INC. GROSS SITE AREA 33.79 ACRES MIN. PARKING REQUIRED 703 SPACES BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS s OF HIRREZOING: P ale
2. THERE SHALL BE NO INCREASE IN DRAINAGE RUN—OFF TO THE RIGHT—OF—WAY (1,471,960 SQFT.) (1 SP/ 400 SQFT. ~ 101,200 OFFICE/BASEMENT NON-LEASED SPACE) SHERIE S SPACES. RERDIRES AROVCED COMMONS AR RN
i ‘ NET SITE AREA 33.25 ACRES BUILDING 1 283 SPACES BUILDING 1 2 4 TOTAL SITE AREA 1,298,524 S.F. = E < |+|E 3\
3. THERE SHALL BE NO COMMERCIAL SIGNS IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. (1,448,466 SQ.FT.) BUILDING 2 210 SPACES gg:'[g:zg . 2 4 TOTAL EXISTING TREE AREA 327,689 SF. (25.2%) 2= |>>]-
EXISTING ZONING R4 BUILDING 3 210 SPACES 2 4 EX. TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED 278,285 S.F. (21.4%) -
4. THERE SHOULD BE NO LANDSCAPING IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY WITHOUT AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT. EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NFD A ONE TR paces eSS D TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 454,483 S.F. (35%)
ADDITIONAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 176,198 S.F. (13.6%
5. CONSTRUCTION PLANS, ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AND BOND WILL BE REQUIRED BY KYTC AND METRO PUBLIC WORKS FOR ALL EXISTING USE VACANT/RESIDENTIAL MAX. PARKING ALLOWED 1,406 SPACES BUILDING 1 2 2 ADDITIONAL TREE GANOPY PROVIDED o o R e~ M) e
WORK DONE WITHIN STREET RIGHT—OF—WAY. (1 SP/ 200 SQFT.) BUILDING 2 2 2 245 2° CAL TYPE A LLA TREES @ 720 SF. EA. o |2 vlo
LOT 1 10.44 ACRES BUILDING 1 566 SPACES BUILDING 3 2 2 Z| 2|2 z|2
6. RIGHT-OF—WAY DEDICATION BY MINOR PLAT MUST BE RECORDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL BY METRO PUBLIC PROPOSED USE OFFICE BUILDING 2 420 SPACES TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED (MIN.) 454,685 S.F. (35.0%) _‘ 299 IRE g Al
WORKS. PROPOSED ZONING OR—3 BUILDING 3 420 SPACES *  LONG TERM SPACES LOCATED WITHIN EACH S oL 0® SLs® =5 |- AT
BUILDING. b v - & —18|5 |z x|
7. ALL ROADWAY INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. BUILDING AREA 113,200 SQ.FT. el wnioneD 63 SpAC LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS 1.. Bf?(:%lgl\égﬁ\%?o s NERIE .
5 STORIES-25,300 SQ.FT./FLOORS 1-4 8 ACES » Sl —|Z|5|° G|&
8. COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A COMMON TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BUILDING 1 302 SPACES LOT 1 LOT 2 . N W G|z | ==
BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. 12,000°SQ.FT. BASEMERT OUTDOOR AMENITIES REQUIREMENT V.U.A. 114,492 SQFT.  V.UA. 91,345 SQ.FT. : © > e - Z|3
F.AR. 0.24 (INC. 10 HANDICAP SPACES) \ 513
ST 7.6% REQUIREMENT 85687 SQFT.  7.5% REQUIREMENT 6,851 SQFT. " . ( MM 3|3
9. STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT AFFECT PUBLIC SAFETY OR HAMPER SIGHT DISTANCE. FINAL 2 278 SPACES REQ. 10% OF TOTAL BLDG. AREA 26,920 SQFT. IL.A. PROVIDED 14,415 SQFT.  IL.A. PROVIDED 6,977 SQ.FT. D O\ =19 ks
LOCATION WILL BE DETERMINED DURING CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL PROCESS. LOT 2 10.57 ACRES (INC. 8 HANDICAP SPACES) - D XX\ Y| |=|2|2|2|2|2
PROPOSED USE OFFICE BUILDING 3 273 SPACES OUTDOOR AMENITIES PROVIDED 97,345 SQ.FT. INTERIOR TREES REQUIRED 29 INTERIOR TREES REQUIRED 23 R
10. AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AND BOND ARE REQUIRED BY METRO WORKS FOR ROADWAY REPAIRS ON ALL SURROUNDING PROPOSED ZONING OR-3 (INC. 8 HANDICAP SPACES) e e SPACE poeadol INTERIOR TREES PROVIDED 29 MIN. INTERIOR TREES PROVIDED 23 MIN. 518|Z|Z2|<|<
ACCESS ROADS TO THE SITE DUE TO DAMAGES CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES. - : 325 SQFT. Slelg|d| |,
OUTDOOR SEATING AREA 2,670 SQFT. L BIDI5 5L
BUILDING AREA 84,000 SQ.FT. MULTI-USE WALKWAYS (5’ WIDE x 2,991 LF.) 14,950 SQ.FT. LOT 3 OCATION MAP AR E
11. THE MINIMUM GRADE OF ALL STREETS SHALL BE 1% MAXIMUM GRADE SHALL BE 10% 2 STORIES-42,000 SQ.FT. /FL. V.UA. 91,363 SQ.FT. N.T.S AR
F.AR. 0.18 AN —— 7.5% REQUIREMENT 6,852 SQ.FT. «Hes
12. THE DEVELOPER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UTILITY RELOCATION ON THE PROPERTY. / \ \ O e o SR IL.A. PROVIDED 831 SQFT. \ \ o lalelalelols
! Y| : i TiIT|IT|XT|XI
13. ALL SIGNAGE WILL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 8 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE. LOT 3 / 8.80 ACRES \ WNOEARRL AN vgsg“g e , RED 23 \/ D5|5|5|5|a|o
PROPOSED AJSE .~ OFFICE NN Nl lrey 7g 91;,.3‘*6* O © INTERIOR TREES PROVIDED ~ 23 MIN. \ k
14. MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES TO ING OR-3 N\ Y NS A7 [ X SR oo & - Sl_lalol<lolo
PREVENT FUGITIVE PARTICULATE EMISSIONS FROM REACHING EXISTING ROADS AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. 84000 SQ.FT | ' T ¢ 013&"9"’ ke : j . oyt g =
’ T \ e o) S17°0847°E
15. BUILDING DESIGN WILL FOLLOW CHAPTER 5.5 AND 5.6 OF THE L.D.C. ES—42,000 SQ.FT./FL. . e . s 4 I 64,38
. ~ A W Qf\ 4 \ *
16. SITE LIGHTING SHALL NOT SHINE IN THE EYES OF DRIVERS. IF IT DOES, IT SHOULD BE RE-AIMED, SHIELDED OR TURNED OFF AN f{-@ X S & o NV o sorron D e
PER CHAPTER 4.1.3 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE. 3.44 ACRES \ &Y & ;ﬁ%‘,@@ CN T\ ENes0 useRTy BaNK uwaq.xog
. S o T R-4/NFD B o = ; S .
17. ALL NEW OR EXISTING SIDEWALKS SHALL BE EITHER BROUGHT UP TO OR BUILT TO A.D.A. CURRENT STANDARDS. RESIDENTIAL @w“‘g;y" oPEN SPACE s e N\ 5\ B RS Y Q &
//EXISTING ZONING R— 4% N\, W e Y02 BRINCEY AV SUNTE 01 A AN W N7251'13" I &
18. LOTS TO BE CONSOLIDATED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL. & ° " -3 _ == OV 11.03" $16°25'00"E - 5 s
" % \ 9 . ) L=
* et / - i}
19. ALL DUMPSTERS AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE SCREENED PER CHAPTER 10 REQUIREMENTS. TO REMAIN R—4, NOT PART OF THIS REZONING. 8\ R _4‘,N‘;% 47 . Z ? 5
a |33
20. EXISTING SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRS SHALL BE REQUIRED, AS NECESSARY, TO MEET CURRENT METRO PUBLIC OR-3 GANDH NATESAN 3418 NORTON. COMNONS BLYD., U’g SEI
WORKS STANDARDS AND SHALL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO FINAL BOND RELEASE. MAX. F.AR. 0.75 — MAX. BLDG. HT. 35 N L PROSPECT.KY 40085-7654 C2g R
' He00 MERPEROOL LA 0.B. 9927 PG. 376 O oael s
21. ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES WITHIN STATE RIGHT-OF—WAY SHALL BE STATE DESIGN. EE%N%%RESEETTBSA%E( YAR:? SETBACK — 1o $:8.'10230:PG. B48 P = | b a'j FRIEES EB
- - 1 = B
22. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND SALES TRAILERS MUST BE PERMITTED BY TEH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN REAR YARD SETBACK — 25’ e ()] E S §§§
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 115 OF THE LOUISVILLE /JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO ORDINANCES. e & Poonw ocru A0 CsEl, L]
APPROXIMATE DETENTION CALCULATION: "B Toste £, 260 = W H ‘DEc|5et
23. MOSQUITO CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 96 OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO ORDINANCES. : DB, 10618 PG. 560 Z= O 8t
> on
: < C-ClE4
24, ALL FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 902 KAR 45:005 REGULATIONS. pRiEEF?\EgELSOZER% . POEEE\%&%L%;EE% 5906 3B o | T §§ 58
25. SITE MUST COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT METRO SMOKING ORDINANCES. 3266 X 0.20 = 0.19 23,97 X 0.20 = 014 % X AN 15-85’/@60‘%&‘“ L \ T £3|88
. ' ' i NN o L e __\ T Remain R4 — —5 o R
30. VERGE AREAS WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY TO BE PROVIDED PER METRO PUBLIC WORKS. .19 33.79 RANED N\ »eg@,qd‘g,,% AR X e g % = - X“M‘\MS 5 E s -
IMPERVIOUS AR % - N : . : < - : =
31. SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING DEVICE SHALL BE A DURABLE, SECURELY ANCHORED DEVICE THAT SUPPORTS THE FRAME OF iyl 03 'MPERV'Oui R Lot 2D AN ‘%}Q & SR NN s K X S s, R ‘ e = 2
THE BICYCLE, IS ABLE TO ACCOMMODATE A HIGH SECURITY LOCK AND IS DIMENSIONED AS REQUIRED BY THE LDC. 3339 , 3—94513 L, 20 : Wolf Pen Estates 2% N T : | 4 m &
4 ISES LTD. L.P. L) o 3 iy N . | | / o
X A ; S L - ok =
32. A GENERAL CROSSOVER ACCESS AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 1,2,&3 AND THE CROWN COMMUNICATION TOWER SITE WLL BE PRE—DEVE POSTS o BoAn TTOSHAE kY 462058427 A S v , _ £ \_——"
REQUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL. " BE Syoe Fol 570 Vet ' R-4/NFD
- - : | 777 MAN ST SUITE 2500
33. OFF—STREET LOADING AND REFUSE COLLECTION AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED AND SCREENED SO AS NOT TO VISIBLE FROM REQUIRED VOLUME: (0.42-0.22) X 2.9/12 X 33.79 = 1.63 AC—FT — - TN A AN FORT WORTH, 7 76102 5304
ADJACENT PUBLIC STREETS AND RESIDENTIAL USES. BT S Z 0\ W e DB, 10513 PG, 473
APPROXIMATE PROVIDED VOLUME:| 3.08 AC—FT BN\ O 20275
34. ALL SIDEWALKS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 5' IN WIDTH. | r} \ \Z’QA\QIN ™ % ; R=594.20 s
R SRANY /IR XA e DATE
35. ALL PROPOSED PARKING AREAS AND DRIVES TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF ASPHALT OR CONCRETE. SRR ¢ R { j\/\
36. KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET REVIEW REQUIRED. IR LY R 43 ‘
37. A KARST SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT SHAW OF GEM ENGINEERING ON JULY 26, 2013 INCLUDING REVIEW OF R-4/NFD
GEOLOGIC MAP AND AVAILABLE AERIAL PHOTOS FOR EVIDENCE OF KARST ACTIMTY ON SITE. NO SINKHOLES OR KARST 3
FEATURES WERE OBSERVED ON SITE OR IN DOCUMENTS REVIEWED AT THE TIME OF THIS PRELIMINARY EXPLORATION. HOWEVER, < Lot 19
THE UNDERLYING LIMESTONES UNDER THIS SITE HAVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH SUSCEPTIBILITY TO KARST ACTIMTY. IF KARST C Wolf Pen Estates
FEATURES ARE DISCOVERED DURING ON-SITE EARTHWORK ACTIVITIES, GEM ENGINEERING SHOULD PROVIDE TREATMENT AND ARLA ENTERPRISES LTD. L.
CONSTRUCTION RECOMMENDATIONS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THE PROJECT. TTOUSMAE K 402205425
D.B. 8756 PG. 667
38. AN ARCHEOLOGICAL REPORT PREPARED BY M. JAY STOTIMAN, FEBRUARY 2021, CONCLUDED THAT THE PROPOSED FB43PO %8 >
DEVELOPMENT DOES NOT IMPACT SUSPECTED INACTIVE CEMETERIES THAT MAY BE PRESENT NEARBY. IF HUMAN REMAINS ARE >
DISCOVERED DURING THE EXCAVATION OR DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE APPLICANT SHALL IMMEDIATELY CEASE EXCAVATION )
ACTIVITIES AND NOTIFY THE LOUISVILLE METRO CORONER AND THE JEFFERSON COUNTY HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION. ALL A 5 QRN AN S ) SIGNATURE
EXISTNG CEMETERIES AND BURIAL GROUNDS SHALL BE PRESERVED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE VI NQUES N T g o \ |
KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, KENTUCKY ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS, AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS STATE LAW. FERRRLH NN TN o (B2 rttoora
RELOCATION OR REMOVAL OF GRAVE SITES SHALL OCCUR ONLY AS SPECIFIED IN APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL AL WO S e e W\ X 104dpares
LAWS AND REGULATIONS. THE LOUISVILLE METRO OFFICE OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION AND ARCHIVES SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN \\ L2 ' | ohoposo | Ve (LU DATE
WRITING BY SUPPLYING TO THE OFFICE COPIES OF ALL STATE AND LOCAL APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS PRIOR TO THE \\ \ KT Lk SuLDING 1 / N
RELOCATION PROCEDURE. AN AT “i}ii’fﬁ?éfr' : )
S T frsoess, [ | e ,. N ezl
39. EMERGENCY ACCESS DRIVE TO BE GATED AND SECURED BY SIREN ACTIVATED AND "KNOX BOX" DEVICES PER FIRE R-4/NFD X [ C/\ /N \
DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION. GATE TO BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 40° FROM RIGHT—OF—WAY. Lot 18 A\ RN § M.
Wolf Pen Estates T AT N\
ARLA ENTERPRISES LTD. L.P. \ k-0Be0 | \
170 DR. ARLA WAY., SUITE 101 : £ |
B, 5756 Po. s67 J 2T AN
“Pe 43 PG 56 FEE \
~ [/ ] L
% ~ / & ‘ [ e
R-4/NFD 255 - L fi SIGNATURE
o e <
LOt 14 R p.fb‘qy e § ::l'_
Wolf Pen Estates 8- - " 3 — . N
AT Bl = z = N g o
s - Sul A . S, LOT.2> Mo
LR s s A | D ; A e\ I 5le B9
o TP ST oS - B N — —— LEGEND N 2|8 5¢ 5¢
" (e ] E J4 IJa
%’ R-4 TO OR-3 N E = S8 85
. \/ 8.80 Acres % EX'STI >_ a % 8«3 8%
> - ; NG FENCE "\ DRAINAGE FLOW T E|255 88
S OHU EX. OVERHEAD UTILITES PP ., Loueo BOLE . 3w d9 od
I : . =
R-4/NFD b 'y -~ GAS EX. GAS LINE Z o g [
Lot 13 PR 1) &
Wolf Pen Estates ; o wﬂ“’ - 0sE® 3":;2‘:3?‘ ! EX. TELEPHONE 3 # FIRE HYDRANT 5 % §I g
p? o | orOP 84 OwN
170 DR, ARLA WAY,, SUITE 101 e § i \ TORES e o Y w EX. WATER LINE @® EX. GUY WIRE RPN =3
R / e .26 = S 208
IRy - / | w85 A\ —R=7764.440 £ EX. STORM LINE » EX. SIGN = w2 oxg
/ | S73'26'16”W < Q0 S2x
’ ¥ / 903 59’ M.H.#10394 = PROP. SIGN TR 35%
R-4/NFD ' | 4~ : S EX. SANITARY SEWER S Wi g 23y
WOLF PEN ESTATES ASSOC. INC. - / : " - ! £y TREE 8 o) = g %i g
ALY e | EX. CONTOUR LINE ‘ O 8 < g 333
_ — — ] / J _ o 2
- S \ 5 CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WTH LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT'S DESIGN MANUAL AND - 5 - ==
A ! Blap - . STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL ORDINANCES. bl e CWRIF MSD LOJIC INDICATED § Wl &§ < "
S \ ) e (N 4 STEEP SLOPES > S < S
ey A\ ¥ LA 2. DRAINAGE PATTERN DEPICTED BY ARROWS IS FOR CONCEPT PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL CONFIGURATION AND DESIGN OF DRAINAGE PIPES AND CHANNELS SHALL —— — ——  CENTERLINE i = 7 Gu
N rro s . e _ L == BE DETERMINED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN PROCESS. DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHALL CONFORM TO MSD REQUIREMENTS. Az 2%9
24DB 7753 PG 748 \ / e et L - —_— | 35 FREE 7; —_— = 0o A
N, / B T e T - [—————8  PROP. STORM LINE W/ EX. BUILDING L S
) sl R S ! 3. AN APPROVED EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (EPSC) PLAN SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSD DESION - <m z zH9
e ; — B — i MANUAL AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. HEADWALL /BASIN = o C_KI = I 92y
W = L i - Ll <+ = IQ .
T _L > —— 4. MSD DRAINAGE BOND REQUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. e PROP. SANITARY SEwgr Y-U-A- VEHICLE USE AREA § g § :I-‘.z’ ggg
= EnnanEel —— S811306"W 78.59 5. ONSITE DETENTION WILL BE PROVIDED. POST-DEVELOPED PEAK FLOWS WILL BE LIMITED TO PRE—DEVELOPED PEAK FLOWS FOR THE 2, 10, 25, AND l.L.A. INTERIOR L s O Nu Zxp
Y e s p 100~YEAR STORMS OR TO THE CAPACITY OF THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM, WHICHEVER IS MORE RESTRICTIVE. PROP. RETAINING WALL LANDSCAPE ARA o |,57833
A s — o g o |
— Lu (oY | s =
e R " R=3764.720 ‘gfg‘éﬁgggﬁgg_ A 6. SANITARY SEWERS TO BE PROVIDED BY L.E. AND ARE SUBJECT TO ANY APPLICABLE FEES OR CHARGES. (W EXISTING TREE LINE NFD NEIGHBORHOOD =) g % 2 3
e R=3764.720  S80'01'34"W 7. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY MSD. SITE LAYOUT MAY  CHANGE AT  THE FORM DISTRICT @
B ' INTERSTATE 71 RIW VARIE S85°31 41" W 301 08" TYPICAL INTERIOR TIPICAL PAINTED DESIGN PHASE DUE TO PROPER SIZING OF GREEN BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. 4 2
-S88'44'13"W  317.78’ 421.47" ' LANDSCAPE ISLAND REQUIREMENTS Y YY"\ PROPOSED TREE LINE E g
: o SION 8. IF SITE HAS THRU DRAINAGE, AN EASEMENT PLAT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO MSD GRANTING CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. : RECEWED
“ - W S— A HECEWVED DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
/?h == ‘L\ PROP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING DHS CRB
) WHEEL STOPS MAR nd 9079 ;
” / . WHEEL STOP MAR n4 2071 DATE:
SANITARY NOTE & % &lE&EE WAIVER AND VARIANCE REQUESTS: & .\ AUGUST 3, 2020
DETAILED DEVELOPMENT PLAN [ - DESIGNSERVICES | o
SANITARY WQTC: HITE CREEK —~— A 1. WAIVER OF CHAPTER 10.2.4B TO ALLOW MORE THAN 3. VARIANCE OF TABLE 5.3.2—~NON-RESIDENTIAL USE JESIGN SERVICES 120628-DDP—2020—OFFICE
GRAPHIC SCALE SUPERCEDES NUMERIC SCALE EXISTING SANITARY TIE-IN RECORD 50% OF A PROPERTY PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO ALLOW BUILDING 1 TO EXCEED 80" MAXIMUM SCALE: w e
& G e S0 NUMBER: 14894—3 AREA (LBA)TO CONTAIN UTILITY EASEMENTS. REQUIRED SETBACK. 1 =100
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE NUMBER TYPICAL PARKING DETAIL CASE # 20-ZONE-0078 [s="
TRUE [ g T e y IR 110231 NO SCALE 2. VARIANCE TO ALLOW BUILDING 1 HEIGHT TO EXCEED
NORTH  SOME T = 100 THE 35 MAXIMUM HEIGHT. MSD WM #10942 1.00

20-"70NE ™ -007



